revisions thereto that is prepared by Developer and approved by the City Plan 
Commission. 

g. (1) 

HMonetary Obligationil means a limited and conditional 
monetary obligation of the Tax Increment generated from the 
Project in a maximum aggregate amount of Two Hundred 
Seventy Thousand Dollars ($270,000.00) in Phase I and a 
maximum aggregate amount of Two Hundred Sixteen Thousand 
Dollars ($216,000.00) in Phase II that is incurred, in one or more 
installments, and that is payable over time not to exceed the 
duration of the TID #8; more specifioally: 

Annual increment Payment Calculation: For 
Phase! of the Project, effective July 1, 2011, the City 
shall be obligated to pay annually an amount calculated 
as the Tax Increment resulting from an increase in real 
property tax base from the Project estimated to be 
twenty-nine thousand dollars ($29,000.00) effective 
commencing January 1,2012 

For Phase II of the Project, effective July 1, 
2013, the City shall be obligated to pay annually an 
amount calculated as the Tax Increment resulting from 
an increase in real property tax base from Phase II of the 
Project estimated to be twenty-nine thousand dollars 
($29,000.00) effective commencing January 1,2014 

(2) Job Creation. There is no job creation incentive for this Project 

(3) Disbursement Date. Annually, the City shall calculate the tax increment 
sum to be returned to the Developer in accord with g. (1) and shall make